Caverion

Announcement of managers' transactions: Ari Lehtoranta, President and CEO, has received shares in Caverion Corporation as a share-based remuneration on 28 February 2019

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release 1 March 2019 at 11.30 a.m. EET

Announcement of managers' transactions: Ari Lehtoranta, President and CEO, has received shares in Caverion Corporation as a share-based remuneration on 28 February 2019

Ari Lehtoranta, President and CEO, has received shares in Caverion Corporation as a share-based remuneration on 28 February 2019 pursuant to the Group's Restricted Share Plan for key employees.

Person subject to the notification requirement Name: Lehtoranta, Ari Position: Chief Executive Officer Issuer: Caverion Corporation LEI: 7437007ECQWV/PCJIS695

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION Reference number: 7437007ECQWVPCJIS695 20190301092421 2

Transaction date: 2019-02-28 Instrument type: SHARE ISIN: FI4000062781 Nature of the transaction: RECEIPT OF A SHARE-BASED INCENTIVE

Transaction details (1): Volume: 23622 Unit price: 0.00 EUR

Aggregated transactions (1): Volume: 23622 Volume weighted average price: 0.00 EUR

CAVERION CORPORATION

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki, principal media, www.caverion.com

For further information:

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations, tel. +358 40 5581 328, milena.hæggstrom@caverion.com

Caverion provides smart technical solutions and services for buildings, industrial processes and infrastructure. Our unique service offering covers the entire life cycle: design, build and maintenance. Our vision is to be the first choice in digitalising environments for customers, employees, partners and investors. Our revenue in 2018 was approximately EUR 2.2 billion. Caverion has about 15,000 employees in 10 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki. www.caverion.com Twitter: @CaverionGroup